Technical data for low power AC drives type ACS 140
=============================================
Mains connections
-----------------------------
Voltage:
- 1 and 3 phase, 200 to 240 V ±10 %
- 3 phase, 380 to 480 V ±10 %
Frequency: 48 to 63 Hz

current
I1max (A)*)
Type Designation
Rated
Input
current
I1
Dimensions
Height*
Width* Depth
(mm) for IP20
Weight
(kg) for
IP 20
0.37 2.2 3.3 ACS141-k75-1 6.9 146*80*138 0.9
0.55 3.0 4.5 ACS141-1k1-1 9.0 146*80*175 1.2
0.75 4.3 6.5 ACS141-1k6-1 10.8 146*80*175 1.2
1.1 5.9 8.9 ACS141-2k1-1 14.8 218*80*210 2.2
1.5 7.0 10.5 ACS141-2k7-1 18.2 218*80*210 2.2
2.2 9.0 13.5 ACS141-4k1-1 24.5 245*80*228 2.7
0.37 2.2 3.3 ACS143-k75-1 3.2 146*80*138 0.8
0.55 3.0 4.5 ACS143-1k1-1 4.2 146*80*175 1.1
0.75 4.3 6.5 ACS143-1k6-1 5.3 146*80*175 1.1
1.1 5.9 8.9 ACS143-2k1-1 7.2 218*80*210 2.0
1.5 7.0 10.5 ACS143-2k7-1 8.9 218*80*210 2.0
2.2 9.0 13.5 ACS143-4k1-1 12.0 245*80*228 2.5
0.75 2.0 3.0 ACS143-1k6-3 2.5 146*80*175 1.1
1.1 2.8 4.2 ACS143-2k1-3 3.4 218*80*210 2.0
1.5 3.6 5.4 ACS143-2k7-3 4.6 218*80*210 2.0
2.2 4.9 7.4 ACS143-4k1-3 6.5 245*80*228 2.5